
Bid Evaluation Report 

  

I. Name of Procuring Agency: Project Director, Development & Promotion of Quality Seed through public 
private partnership in Sindh, Agriculture Research Sindh, Tandojam 

2. Tender Reference No. PINQSP/2014-15/1 DATED: 13.03.2015 

3. Tender Description/Name of work/item: Procurement of Field %lachiner∎  & Implement under 

development scheme entitled "Development & Promotion of ()wait) Seed through public pHs ate 
partnership in Sindh (ADP # 1). 

4. Method of Procurement: Open Competitive Bidding (National Competitive Bidding) Single Stage-Two 
Envelopes Procedure 

5. Tender Published: Daily "EXPRESS" Karachi on 18.03.2015 
Daily "EXPRESS TRIBUNE" Karachi on 18.03.2015 

1ri 	And,also hoisted on Web site of SPPRA Tender ID 1575218958. Sr. # 23347 

The corrigendum for Revised Tender Opening Schedule was published in: 

Daily "EXPRESS" Karachi on 21.03.2015 
Daily "EXPRESS TRIBUNE" Karachi on 22.03.2015 

Print & Electronic Media (SPPRA ID No. & Nevi's papers names with dates) 

6. Total Bid documents Sold: Four (04) 

7. Total Bids Received: Four (04) 

8. Technical Bid Opening date: (if applicable) 08.04.2015 (details attached as Annexure) 

9. No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable): Three (03) 

414  

10. Bid(s) Rejected: One (01) 

V 
11. Financial Bid Opening date: 09.04.2015 



S
12. Bid Evaluation Report: 

S 
No 

Name of Firm or 
Bidder 

Cost 
offered by 
the Bidder 

Ranking 
in terms 
of cost 

Comparison with 
Estimated cost 

Reasons for 
Acceptance /rejection 

Remarks 

1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 Seed Processing Plant 

A 
MIS Talha Enterprises. 
Karachi 1,290,000 

1st lowest Within estimated cost lowest bid accepted 

13 
M/S Amjad Brothers 
%Arai Industries, 
Faisalabad 

1,355,000 2s  lowest Within estimated cost Higher bid rejected 

2 

A 

Laser Leveler 
a. 
6.WS Talha Enterprises; 
Karachi 

795,000 Ig  lowest Within estimated cost Lowest bid accepted 

B M/S Skyways 
Enterprises. Karachi. 

1,700,000 2s  lowest 
Higher than estimated 
cost 

. Higher rate rejected 

Signatures of the Members of the Committee 

0:7C41,4-•—• 
Director General 

Agriculture Research Sindh 
Tandojam 

N' Nem AltiNto 4"n1 

Deputy Secret 	B 	I) 
Finance Department, 
Government of Sindh, 

Karachi 

eg401YI /CofrirV 

Additional S cretary (Tech) 
Agriculture, Supply & Prices Department 

Government of Sindh, 

AAki
lia,arachi 

fir  Are 

Deputy 'rector (Inspection) 
Industries Department, 
Government of Sindh, 

Karachi 

Musa, MitIcA4v;,1, 

iresict Pro 
Development &o on of Quality Seed 

Through public 	Ite partnership in Sindh. 
A.R.S. Tan  g4 f  , Member / Secretary 

lentYndia 	4,-4 ti 2 



.•  

- - 

- - 
, - - — 
—7-. _ — .. _ — , 
7 — 

...7. 
T

h
e
  P

ro
cu

re
m

en
t  
c
o

m
m

it
te

e  
re

co
m

m
en

de
d
 t
o
  p

u
rc

ha
se

  

th
e
  i
te

m
  f
ro

m
  f

ir
st

  l
o

w
es

t  
fi
rm

  W
S

 T
a

lh
a
  E

nt
e
rp

ri
se

s,
  

K
a
ra

ch
i.
  

T
h
e
  P

ro
cu

re
m

e
nt

  c
o
m

m
itt

e
e
  r
e

co
m

m
e

nd
ed

 t
o

  p
u

rc
h
as

e  

th
e

  i
te

m
  f

ro
m

  f
ir
st

  l
o

w
es

t  
fi
rm

  W
S

 ta
lh

a
  E

n
te

rp
ri

se
s,

  

K
ar

a
ch

i.
  

1T
h%

m
i  

d
  

B
ro

th
er

s
 

 

Z
a

ra
i 

In
du

st
ri

es
,  

Fa
is

al
ab

ad
  

v., re 
z 

31
/S

 S
ky

w
ay
,
 

 
E

nt
e
rp

ri
se

s,
  

K
a
ra

ch
i 

2 
'at 

@ 

. ... 

34
/S

 T
a

lh
a
  

E
nt

e
rp

ri
se

s,
  

K
a
ra

ch
i g g 

G G. 

M
IS

 U
ra
l
 

&
 

S
on

s,
  

K
a

ra
ch

i 

Z 
2
A  ' 

;.- 
t• 

e — gr — 

P
re

s  
io

us
  

K
a

te
  2

01
3-

 
14

 

. , 

a @ 

k 
@ 
§ 

N
A

M
E

 O
F

 tr
E

m
  

ii 
.§* 

1 

1 

/ 
E 
li 

.4  
F.: .... PI 

\\\ 

te 
at 

a 
C  

C 

a
C. 

C 

C 

a 

z 

a Si a
a 

 z 
1.3 

c. 
y
Y

O 

. 	S. 



• 	
Bid Evaluation Report 

I. Name of Procuring Agency: Project Director, Development & Promotion of Quality Seed through public 
private partnership in Sindh, Agriculture Research Sindh, Tandojam 

2. Tender Reference No. PD/QSP/2014-1512 DATED: 13.03.2015 

3. Tender Description/Name of work/item: Procurement of Laboratory Equipments under development 
scheme entitled "Development & Promotion of Quality Seed through public private partnership in Sindh 
(ADP # 1). 

4. Method of Procurement: Open Competitive Bidding (National Competitive Bidding) Single Stage-Two 
Envelopes Procedure 

5. Tender Published: Daily "EXPRESS" Karachi on 18.03.2015 
Daily "EXPRESS TRIBUNE" Karachi on 18.03.2015 

And also hoisted on Web site of SPPRA Tender ID 1575218958. Sr. # 23347 

The corrigendum for Revised Tender Opening Schedule was published in: 

Daily "EXPRESS" Karachi on 21.03.2015 
Daily "EXPRESS TRIBUNE" Karachi on 22.03.2015 

Print & Electronic Media (SPPRA ID No. & News papers names with dates) 

6. Total Bid documents Sold: Three (03) 

7. Total Bids Received: Three (03) 

8. Technical Bid Opening date: (if applicable) 08.04.2015 (details attached as Annexurel 

9. No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable): One (01) 

10. Bid(s) Rejected: Two (02) 

11. Financial Bid Opening date: 09.04.2015 



Deputy Director (Inspection) 
Industries Department, 
Government of Sindh, 

Karachi 

P itIg6W 

Proje 
Development & P 

Through public pr 
A.R.S.Tandoja 

,rlimWinal Mel 4  AO 

i of Quality Seed 
partnership in Sindh, 

Member / Secretary 

Deputy Secreta 
F'nance Dept tent, 
G wernment of Sindh, 

Karachi 

. Cadki 0,6  y 

I) 

S 

12. Bid Evaluation Report: 

S 
No 

Name of Firm or 
Bidder 

offered  by 
the Bidder 

Cos t Ranking 
in terms
of cost 

Comparison with 
Estimated cost 

Reasons for 
Acceptance lreject ion 

Remarks 

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 Seed Germinator 

a 
M/S Talha Enterprises, 
Karachi 1,055,000 

1st lowest 
5.5% I ligher rate than 
estimated cost 

lowest bid accepted 

The Procurement Commi tee recommended purchasing the item from first lowest company. M/S Talha Enterprises, 
Karachi. As only one company qualify for tender, market survey were conducted as per rule-48 of PPRA Sindh and 

following prices have been given in the quotation. 

A 
M/S Awais Enterprises, 
Karachi. 

1,205,000 1" lowest 
Higher than estimated 
cost 

Higher rate rejected 

13 M/S Mil Agencies, 
Machi. 1,295,000 

2"1  lowest 
Higher  than estimated 
cost 

Higher rate rejected 

C M/S Nawab & Sons, 
Karachi 1,406,000 

3,d lowest  Higher than estimated 
cost 

Higher rate rejected 

Signatures of the Members of the Committee 

Director General 
Agriculture Research Sindh 

Tandojam 
09/61 Miggeii Win 

Additional S cretary (Tech) 
Agriculture, Suppl & Prices Department 

Government of Sindh, 
rach _ai 

Liu-) 	Mite t 

2 



H
ig

h
e
r  

th
e
n
  e

s
ti
m

at
e
d

 c
o
st

  

-o 
0 
cr 
-o 
ei 

3.  
cr 
O 
C 
N 

J 
cr 
N 

O  O 
0 
8 

00 
O 

a) 
N 

O 
O 

0 

S
e
e
d

 G
e
rm

in
a
to

r  

C 
a 
E 
O 

0 

e • • 0 5 

• 0 

C 

-a 2 

2 
>. C 

 

1J 

2 
S i: 

Eh 

O: 

E 'Of; 
.•= 

co 

A 

• E 

t

• 

tl 

E 
5-  el • E 

E -o 
c 2 

x `

• 

° 
cr. a 

R
E

C
O

M
M

E
N

D
A

T
IO

N
 O

F
 P

R
O

C
I'

R
E

M
E

N
 I 

c
o

m
m

tr
rE

E
  (

P
C

)  

T
h

e
  P

ro
cu

re
m

en
t  
c
o

m
m

itt
ee

  r
ec

om
m

en
de

d
 t

o
  p

u
rc

ha
se

  

th
e

  it
e
m

  f
ro

m
  f
ir

st
  l

o
w

e
st

  f
ir
m

  a
ft
e
r  

m
a
rk

et
  s

u
rv

e
y.

  

S
U

S
 S
ky

u
s
)s

  
E

nt
e
rp

ri
se

s.
  

K
a

ra
ch

i
 
 

te 
2

Q .  • ! . 
4 	

.E 
e  i 

:f: 2.  o 
.., 

M
/S

  .t
fr

a
l
 

&
 

S
on

s.
  K

a
ra

c
h

i 

x 7.' 

.- n 

P
re

s  
io

us
  

R
at

e  
20

13
- 

14
 

a• 
11 = ..... 

:e 
•s• 

I.  

S
ee
d

 G
e

rm
in

at
o
r  

... 

.7
:..: 

V 
T. E — 

S
ch

em
e:

  
D

ev
el

o
pm

en
t
 &

 P
ro

m
ot

io
n

  o
f 

Q
u

al
it

y
  s

ee
d

 t
h

ro
u

gh
 p

u
b

lic
  p

ri
v

at
e  

p
a
rt

n
e

rs
h

ip
  i
n

  S
in

d
h

 (
A

 D
IV

 0
1
)  



MINUTES OF THE MEETING OF PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE HELD ON 08.04.2015 at 03:00 
P.M UNDER THE CHAIRMANSHIP OF CHAIRMAN PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE / DIRECTOR 
GENERAL, AGRICULTURE RESEARCH SINDH, AT COMMITTEE ROOM OF AGRICULTURE 
SUPPLY & PRICES DEPARTMENT GOVERNMENT OF SINDH, KARACHI FOR TECHNICAL 
EVALUATION OF RECEIVED BIDS AGAINST TENDER No.PD/QSP/2014-15/1-2, DATED 
13.03.2015, FOR FIELD MACHINERY & IMPLEMENT AND LABORATORY EQUIPMENT, TO 
BE PROCURED BY AGRICULTURE RESEARCH SINDH. 

The list of participant is enclosed: 

The meeting was started with the recitation from Holy Quran. 

The Chair informed the Committee that the Tenders were floated in leading news papers for the 

purchase of Field Machinery & Implement and Laboratory Equipment, for the scheme entitled 

"Development & Promotion of Quality seed through public pris ate partnership in Sindh 

(ADP N 01)". 

• The Tenders were published in: 

Daily "EXPRESS" Karachi on 18.03.2015 
Daily "EXPRESS TRIBUNE" on 18.03.2015 

The corrigendum for Revised Tender Opening Schedule were published in 

Daily "EXPRESS" Karachi on 21.03.2015 
Daily "EXPRESS TRIBUNE" on 22.03.2015 

The Tender documents were sold from 13.03.2015 to 07.04.2015 & received up to 07.04.2015. 

Sealed Technical Proposals were opened by the Procurement Committee in a meeting held on 08.04.2015 
in Committee Room of Agriculture Supply & Prices Department, Toughiaque House, Karachi in presence 

• 
of the representatives of the companies. 

The minutes of the meeting of the Procurement Committee for Tender Opening were issued . 

The details of the companies participated, Technical proposals against the tender, specification, make. 
Model, quoted were presented before Procurement Committee for evaluation during the meeting held on 
08-04-2015, under the chairmanship of the Chairman Procurement Committee/Director General, 
Agriculture Research Sindh, Tandojam in committee room. Agriculture, Supplies & Prices Department, 
Karachi. 

Item-wise details and recommendations of the Procurement Committee are as under: 



• 

The Committee Members Scrutinized the offers, Scheme 
and item wise, The Decision/ Remarks and Recommendations of the 
Committee are Given as under: 

Tender No. PD/QSP/2014-15/1 Field Machinery & Implement 

.Name of scheme Development & Promotion of Quality seed 
through public private partnership in Sindh 
(ADP # 01) 

Item No. and name I Seed Processing Plant 

Quantity required 14 
Budget available Rs.14.700 million 
Tender sold 04 
Tender received 04 
Number and name of companies participated in this 
item 

04, M/S Afzal & Sons, Karachi. 
M/S Talha Enterprises,Karachi. 
M/S Skyways Enterprises,Karachi. 
M/S Amjad Brothers Zarai Industries, Faisalabad 

Number of companies found responsive and 
declared qualified 

02 M/S Talha Enterprises,Karachi. 
M/S Amjad Brothers Zarai Industries, Faisalabad 

Number of companies found Non responsive and 
declared disqualified. 

02 M/S Afzal & Sons, Karachi. 
M/S Skyways Enterprises,Karachi. 

The companies M/S Afzal & Sons, Karachi, & M/S Skyways Enterprises, Karachi did not meet the technical 
specifications hence declared Non Responsive . 

Recommendations: The Procurement Committee scrutinizes the offer and found the Companies 
M/S Talha Enterprises, Karachi and M/S Amjad Brothers Zarai Industries, Faisalabad are Responsive 

• 



.Name of scheme Development & Promotion of Quality seed 
through public private partnership in Sindh 
(ADP # 01)  
2 Laser Leveler Item No. and name 

Quantity required 14 
Budget available Rs. 8.820 million (Govt. share 70%) 
Tender sold 04 
Tender received 04 
Number and name of companies participated in this 
item 

04, M/S Afzal & Sons, Karachi. 
M/S Talha Enterprises,Karachi. 
M/S Skyways Enterprises,Karachi. 
M/S Amjad Brothers Zarai Industries, Faisalabad 

Number of companies found responsive and 
declared qualified 

02 M/S Talha Enterprises,Karachi. 
M/S Skyways Enterprises,Karachi 

Number of companies found Non responsive and 
declared disqualified. 

02 M/S Afzal & Sons, Karachi. 
M/S Amjad Brothers Zarai Industries, Faisalabad 

The companies M/S Afzal & Sons, Karachi, did not meet the technical specifications hence declared Non 
Responsive and the M/S Amjad Brothers Zarai Industries, Faisalabad was declared as Non-Responsive due to non 
provision of bank statement , authority letter and non provision of technical specification. 

Recommendations: The Procurement Committee scrutinizes the offer and found the Company 
M/S Talha Enterprises, Karachi Responsive 

Tender No. PD/QSP/2014-15/2 (Laboratory Equipment) 

.Name of scheme Development & Promotion of Quality seed 
through public private partnership in Sindh 
(ADP # 01) 

Item No. and name 1 Seed Germinator 

Quantity required 14 
Budget available Its. 9.800 million (Govt. share 70%) 
Tender sold 03 
Tender received 03 
Number and name of companies participated in this 
item 

03, M/S Afzal & Sons, Karachi. 
M/S Talha Enterprises,Karachi. 
M/S Skyways Enterprises,Karachi. 

Number of companies found responsive and 
declared qualified 

01 	M/S Talha Enterprises,Karachi. 

Number of companies found Non responsive and 
declared disqualified. 

02 M/S Afzal & Sons, Karachi. 
M/S Skyways Enterprises,Karachi. 

Recommendations: The Procurement Committee scrutinizes the offer and found the Company 
M/S Talha Enterprises, Karachi Responsive 
Procurement Committee recommended the market survey due to qualification of single bidder. 



rThe minutes of meeting issued with the permission of Chairman Procurement Committee 
/Director General, Agriculture Research Sindh, Tandojam 

MEMBER SECRETARY 
PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE 

No. PD/QSP/ 
	

/2015, 	 Dated: 09.04.2015 

C.C. to 

I. 	P.S. to Secretary, Agriculture, Supply & Prices Department, Government of Sindh, 
Karachi. 

2. 	The Director General, Agriculture Research Sindh, Tandojam. 

The Additional Secretary (Technical), Agriculture, Supply & Prices Department, 
Government of Sindh, Karachi. 

4. The Member Procurement Committee / Deputy Secretary (B&E-1), Finance Department, 
Government of Sindh, Karachi. 

5. Mr. Mussarmt Mukhtiar, Member Procurement Committee / Deputy Director 
(Inspection), Industries Department, Government of Sindh, Karachi. 

6. Office file. 

MEMI3  ti  GRETARY 
PROCU 	COMMITTEE 



• 
List of participants of Procurement Committee (PC) meeting to be held on 08.04.2015 under the 
Chairmanship of Procurement Committee Chairman/ Director General, Agriculture Research 
Sindh, in the committee room of Agriculture, supply & prices Department, Toughlaque House, 
Karachi for Bid Evaluation received against the following tender Nos. of Dated: 13.03.2015 
under the scheme "Development & Promotion & Quality seed through public private partnership 
in Sindh" (ADP # 1) for Field machinery, Implements and Laboratory Equipment to be procured 
by Agriculture Research Sindh Tandojam. 

# Name & Designation Signature 

1.  Dr. Atta Hussain Soornro, Chairman PC/Director General, 
Agriculture Research Sindh, Tandojam 

In chair 

2.  A0641 A-vb conte ,N r (rev 

6e1•411 	l)  A 

I, , e 

3.  
) \NAO._  Ck 4St\ -- Crs-?&C—cD  

4. Am,/ id 
ia,vffaw 	£0)) 

1,7.44.i,,a.5.0,72, Alzt-- 
5.  

* 

6.  

7.  

8.  

9.  

10.  



gi( 
Minutes of the Procurement Committee (PC) meeting held on 08.04.2015 under the 
Chairmanship of Procurement Committee Chairman/ Director General. Agriculture Research 
Sindh, in the committee room of Agriculture, supply & prices Department, Toughlaque 
House, Karachi for opening of the bids received against the following tender Nos. of Dated: 
13.03.2015 for Field machinery. Implements and Laboratory Equipment to be procured by 
Agriculture Research Sindh Tandojam. 

The Tenders were published in: 

Daily "EXPRESS" Karachi on 18.03.2015 
Daily "EXPRESS TRIBUNE" on 18.03.2015 

The corrigendum for Revised Tender Opening Schedule were published in 

Daily "EXPRESS" Karachi on 21.03.2015 
Daily "EXPRESS TRIBUNE" on 22.03.2015 

The interested companies/ firms purchased tender documents, returned back and received is 
given as under: 

Scheme: 	Development & Promotion of Quality seed through public private 
partnership in Sindh. 

Tender No: 	PD/QSP/2014-15/1 
Name of Item: 	Field Machinery & Implement 
Tender sold: 	04 
Tender received: 	04 

The following companies participated in tender for this item as undcr 

Sit Name of Items Qty. 
Required 

Companies / Firms / supplier 
participated 

PD/QSPael 
4-15/1 

Field Machinery & Implement 

1 Seed Processing Plant 14 M/S A (al & Sons, Karachi 
M/S Talks Enterprises, Karachi 
M/S Skyways Enterprises, Karachi 
M/S Amjad Brothers Zarai Industries, Faisalabad 

2. Laser Leveler 14 M/S Afzal & Sons, Karachi 
M/S Talha Enterprises, Karachi 
MIS Skyways Enterprises, Karachi 
M/S Amjad Brothers ?Arai Industries, Faisalabad 



p 
Tender No. 	PD/QSP/2014-15/2 
Name of item 	Laboratory Equipment 
Tender sold 	03 
Tender received 	03 

The following companies participated in tender for this item as under 

S.# Name of Items Qty. 
Required 

Companies / Firms / supplier 
participated 

PINQSMOI 
445/2 

Laboratory Equipment 

I. Seed Germinator 14 M/S Mrs! & Sons, Karachi 
M/S Talha Enterprises, Karachi 
WS Skyways Enterprises, Karachi 

The procurement committee (PC) directed to make sure the provision of bid security 
for alternate items quoted by such bidders during financial evaluation meeting. the market 

• 
survey of items should be carried out by concerned procuring agency well in time for the 
items wherein only single bidder has participated. 

This is issued with the approval of Chairman Procurement Committee / Director 
General, Agriculture Research Sindh. Tando jam. 

No. PD/QSP/ % 	/2015, 

ETARY 
EN COMMITTEE 

Dat 09.04.2015 

C.C. to 

1. P.S. to Secretary. Agriculture, Supply & Prices Department. Government of Sindh, Karachi. 

• 2. The Director General. Agriculture Research Sindh. Tandojam. 

3. The Additional Secretary (Technical), Agriculture, Supply & Prices Department. Government 
of Sindh, Karachi. 

4. The Member Procurement Committee / Deputy Secretary (B&E-I), Finance Department, 
Government of Sindh, Karachi. 

5. Mr. Mussarrat Mukhtiar, Member Procurement Committee / Deputy Director (Inspection), 
Industries Department, Government of Sindh, Karachi. 

6. Office file. 

ME 	R. CRETARY 
PROGUREM T COMMITTEE 



• 

S 

• 

• 

List of participants of Procurement Committee (PC) meeting to be held on 08.04.2015 under 
the Chairmanship of Procurement Committee Chairman /Director General, Agriculture 
Research Sindh, in the committee room of Agriculture, Supply & Prices Department. 
Toughlaque House, Karachi for opening of the bids received against the following tender 
Nos. of Dated: 13.03.2015 under the scheme "Development & Promotion & Quality seed through 
public private partnership in Sindh" (ADP # I) for Field machinery, Implements and Laboratory 
Equipment to be procured by Agriculture Research Sindh Tandojam. 

10/46# ADMISMO1/4-1 	)Z ra&CP/# 2014-1372. 	f3-03-)01. 
# Name & Designation Signature 
I. Dr. 	Atta 	Hussain 	Soomro, 	Chairman 	PC/Director 

General, Agriculture Research Sindh, Tandojam 
In chair 

2.  Seth) tni3 CAR:mkt 215 7 
EST 

3.  

41/4111  SA  R  As%  7- 	110-87n-  - 
( 

66  14  \\I  
4.  

INN .a\ ck-c\\ 	c 	6a&A 

5.  sk.apts 

6.  

7.  

8.  

9.  

10.  

al 



• 
List of participated bidders / representative of various firms for Procurement Committee (PC) 
meeting to be held on 08.04.2015 under the Chairmanship of Procurement Committee 
Chairman /Director General, Agriculture Research Sindh, in the committee room of 
Agriculture, Supply & Prices Department, Toughlaque House Karachi for opening of the 
bids received against the following tender Nos. of Dated: 13.03.2015 under the scheme 
"Development & Promotion & Quality seed through public private partnership in Sindh" (ADP U 
for I ield machinery. Implements and Laboratory Equipment to be procured by Agriculture Research 
Sindh Tando am. TEAM" iK PJYtt0 UN-fin sr F4/ s he0-/ilL 	/3-03 -lei 

Name of Representative of firms/company Signature 	 
I. 

tilt• exicei3/4a wok*. 
,, 

sKyways Enterprises.. 
• 

„A- 
- 	- 

. 

4 . 

5 . 

6 . 

7 . 

8 . 

9 . 

10. 



GOVERNMENT OPISIIIrslitt 
AGRICULTURE, SUPPLY & 

PRICES DEPARTMENT 

NOTIFICITION 

No.13(347)50(DEV:)12013: Ill supersession of this Liepartment's 
dated 05-01.2015, in pursuance of R;i:e-; of SPP Rues. 2010. Go vitrur.eni o: Sindh. 
Agriculture, Supply & Prices Department is pleased to leconsti.ute the Procurement 
Committee with followmg composition and Terms Of Reference:- 

t. 	COMPOSITION.  

444.111111 

Director General_Lametrnedi . 
Additional Secretary (Technical), Agriculture. Supply & limes 
Llepartm.nt, Government of Sindh. Karachi. 

'+.1: 

Director/ Project Director (concerned wing,' procet) 
Men 
Nlenry:r 

Oct 4. 
.. 

?eputy Secretor. cP&E-1), Finance Department. Got. of Sinai 
\tr. Musarno 1 r';nt'n. Depm. Director (!niPe:Ton). 

I industries Dela:totem 

II. 	Term of Referchce‘:, 
Prepare 	dc-cumeits; 

ii. 	Car, out Techn:zal as ',dell as Fintmcol evaluation of the b:d.r. 

Prepare evaluation report as provided in Rule-45 of SPfltA, 

Matra recommendations far the award of contract to the com7ctert 

Perform any tidier function ancillary and incidental to the a bov 

Na.13(347)SO(DEV't)/2013 

SHAHID CULLAR SH.411:11 
SECRETARY TO COY fi OF DI-I 

Karachi, dated the 3 -01 -20 5 

A ..;opy is for carded for information & further neueasnry =Ma IC: 

I - 	The Secretary to Government of Sindh, finance. Department. If..m:h. hi 
-.„ 	The Secret try to Government of Sindh, lid:Iivies ez Comme:i,e Dzparunatit. Katita'. 

3- The Managing Director, Sindh Public Procurement Reguytt Authorit.., 'Cruaulu 

4- The Diiector Generals / Directors/ Project Directors tall). 	N  4 
5- All Nlembers of Committee. 

(ABDUL AZ12 t HANS vi  
DEPUTY SECRETAR Y int 

Cc tut 
F.S. to Minister. Agriculture, Supply & Prices Department. Govt. .)f SInd! K: 

.2- P.S. to Secretary, Agriculture. Supply & Prices Department, Cott of 	

4itt1i4111l1k 

 

,,3 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14
	Page 15
	Page 16

